Mr. Nolan offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

## R-10-84 RESOLUTION APPROVING THE RE-OPENING OF THE HIGHLANDS BOROUGH LIBRARY

**WHEREAS**, the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands approved a Volunteer Committee to explore ways of re-opening the Highlands Borough Library, and

**WHEREAS,** the Committee has met with the Director of Parks and Recreation for the Borough of Highlands, and the Director supports the re-opening of the library at the site of the Highlands Community Center; and

WHEREAS, in that it has been determined that staffing of the library will be filled by volunteers, such individuals will be afforded the same insurance coverage and other rights afforded to all other Borough Volunteers

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that Governing Body does here approve of the re-opening of the Highlands Library at the Community Center where it will be operated by Volunteers under the direction of the Borough Administrator with a schedule to be established and approved by the Director of Parks and Recreation.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands wishes to thank the Mayor Little, Tim Hill, Director of Parks & Recreation and the Library Committee Chairs Mary Muller, Tara Ryan and the entire Highlands Library Committee for making this possible.

Seconded by Mr. Francy and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:	
AYES:	Mr. Nolan, Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane
NAYES:	None
<b>ABSENT:</b>	Mr. O'Neil, Mayor Little
<b>ABSTAIN:</b>	None
DATE:	April 21, 2010

## **CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOROUGH CLERK**

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on April 21, 2010.

## **BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK**